				No.: YOR919980244US2(11538Z)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	06-25-2	2001	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			,	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings     →     ▼       To the Honorable Commissioner of	101758	970	▼	▼ ▼
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Russell A. Budd George L. Chiu Richard A. Haight	Patents and Trademarks	2. Name an	d address of re	original documents or copy thereof. ceiving party(ies): siness Machines Corporation
		Internal A	ddress:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(	ies) 🗌 Yes 🗶 No			E S S
3. Nature of conveyance:				
0	Merger	Street Ad	dress: <u>New Or</u>	rchard Road
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Change of Name	City: Arm	onk	State: NY ZIP: 10504
Execution Date: June 12, 2001				(es) attached?  Yes X No
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/88/370		B. P	atent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) ///88/37/ 5. Name and address of party to whom		ched? 🗋 Ye	s 🗶 No	ions and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <i>J</i> 9/88/376 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	ched? 🗋 Ye	s 🗶 No	ions and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) <i>J</i> 9/88/37/ 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Steven Fischman</u>	n correspondence	ched?	s 🗶 No ber of applicati	ions and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 19/88/376 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	n correspondence ailed:	ched?	ber of applicati 37 CFR 3.41):.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <i>J</i> 9/88/37/ 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Steven Fischman</u>	n correspondence ailed:	ched?	ber of applicati 37 CFR 3.41):. and or debited to	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/88/37/ 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Steven Fischman</u>	n correspondence ailed:	ched? 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Enclos credite M Author	ber of applicati 37 CFR 3.41):. and or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) <i>I</i> //88/37// 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Steven Fischman</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>SCULLY,SCOTT,1</u> <u>400 Garden City Plaza</u>	n correspondence ailed: MURPHY&PRESSER	ched? 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Enclos credite M Author	ber of applicati 37 CFR 3.41):. ed - Any excessed or debited to rized to be char count number:	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) <i>I</i> //88/37// 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Steven Fischman</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>SCULLY,SCOTT,1</u> <u>400 Garden City Plaza</u>	n correspondence ailed: MURPHY&PRESSER ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 11530	ched?  Yei 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclos credite 8. Deposit ac 50-0510/IE	ber of applicati 37 CFR 3.41):. ed - Any excessed or debited to rized to be char count number:	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) <i>I</i> //88/37// 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Steven Fischman</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>SCULLY,SCOTT,J</u> <u>400 Garden City Plaza</u> City: <u>Garden City</u> Sta	n correspondence ailed: MURPHY&PRESSER ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 11530	ched? 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Enclose credite X Authon 8. Deposit ac	ber of applicati 37 CFR 3.41):. ed - Any excessed or debited to rized to be char count number:	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) <i>M</i> /88/37/6 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Steven Fischman</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>SCULLY,SCOTT,1</u> <u>400 Garden City Plaza</u> City: <u>Garden City</u> Sta 5/25/2001 DBYRNE 00000003 500510 0986	n correspondence ailed: MURPHY&PRESSER ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 11530 B1376	ched? 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Enclos credite X Authon 8. Deposit ac 50-0510/IE USE THIS SPACE	ber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41):. (37 cFR 3.41)	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) <i>M</i> /88/376 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Steven Fischman</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>SCULLY,SCOTT,1</u> <u>400 Garden City Plaza</u> City: <u>Garden City Plaza</u> 6/25/2001 DBYRNE 00000003 500510 0986 5. Stätement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	n correspondence ailed: MURPHY&PRESSER ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 11530 B1376) DO NOT elief, the foregoing inform	ched? 6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Enclos credite X Authon 8. Deposit ac 50-0510/IE USE THIS SPACE	ber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41):. (37 cFR 3.41)	ss or insufficiency should be o deposit account rged to deposit account

**REEL: 011909 FRAME: 0358** 

SSM&P Docket No.: 11538Z IBM Docket No: YOR919980244US2

## Assignment

Whereas, we

Inventor and City		(1) Russell Alan Budd	of North Salem
	and	(2) George Liang-Tai Chiu	of Cross River
	and	(3) Richard Alan Haight	of Mahopac

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE HIGHLY EFFICIENT OLED BACKLIGHT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

DATES THAT (1) 6/(2/0) 2001, and (2) 6/(2/0) 2001, and (3) 6/(2/0) 2001. INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SSM&P Docket No.: 11538Z IBM Docket No: YOR919980244US2

## Assignment

Signed and sealed melle CITY (1) at IORKTOWN HGTS, NY, DATE on 6/12/01 Russell Alan Budd SIGNATURE

Signed and sealed CITY (2) at CROSS RIVER ATURE DATE on 6/12/01 George Liang-Tai Signed and sealed CITY (3) at Yorktownites, DATE on Richard Al SIGNATURE Richard Alan Haight 611401